
Clitheroe & Blackburn to Manchester Victoria

A — To Rochdale  /  B — Also calls at Moses Gate  /  C — Also calls at Farnworth  /  D — Yorkshire Dales Explorer - from Ribblehead  /  SO — Saturdays only  /  SX — Saturdays exceptedNOTE

TRAIN TIMES
FROM 14 DEC 2025
TO 16 MAY 2026

CLITHEROE LINE 
SERVICE

www.communityraillancashire.co.uk

Clitheroe & Blackburn to 
Manchester Victoria

Sunday

BUS

Clitheroe d 07:50 09:51 11:51 13:51 15:51 17:53 19:51 22:09 

Whalley d 08:02 10:03 12:03 14:03 16:03 18:05 20:03 22:21 

Langho d 08:13 10:14 12:14 14:14 16:14 18:16 20:14 22:32 

Ramsgreave & Wilpshire d 08:18 10:19 12:19 14:19 16:19 18:21 20:19 23:37 

Blackburn a 08:28 10:29 12:29 14:29 16:29 18:31 20:29 22:47 

TRAIN

Blackburn d 08:49 10:48 12:49 14:49 16:49 18:50 20:49 23:07 

Darwen d 08:56 10:56 12:57 14:57 16:57 18:58 20:57 23:15 

Entwistle d 09:03 11:03 13:04 15:04 17:04 19:05 21:04 23:22 

Bromley Cross d 09:09 11:09 13:10 15:10 17:10 19:11 21:10 23:28 

Hall I' Th' Wood d 09:13 11:13 13:13 15:13 17:13 19:14 21:13 23:30 

Bolton a 09:18 11:18 13:18 15:18 17:18 19:19 21:18 23:35 

Salford Crescent a 09:32 11:32 13:32 15:33 17:33 19:33 21:33 23:48 

Salford Central a 09:35 11:35 13:35 15:36 17:36 19:36 21:36 23:51 

Manchester Victoria a 09:38 11:38 13:38 15:39 17:39 19:39 21:39 23:54 

SUNDAY SERVICES 
ARE SUBJECT TO 
LAST MINUTE 
CHANGE AND 
PASSENGERS 
ARE ADVISED TO 
CHECK BEFORE 
TRAVELLING

www.communityraillancashire.co.uk
www.nationalrail.co.uk

Customer Helpline
For comments and enquiries  
please tel: 0800 200 6060
Or email:  
enquiries@northernrailway.co.uk
Access and Disabled Information
Tel: 08457 48 49 50
Fares and service information
National Rail Enquiries
Tel: 08457 48 49 50
Textphone: 0845 60 50 600
nationalrail.co.uk
British Transport Police
tel: 0800 40 50 40 or text 61016

Useful Contacts

Eco Escapes connects the Forest 
of Bowland National Landscape 
to the rest of the county in a more 
sustainable way, enabling eco-
conscious visitors to refresh, recharge 
and revive with a sustainable short 
break in the area’s beautiful green 
spaces.

Eco Escapes are making connections: 
between town and country; between 
visitors and residents and between 
people and nature.

Eco Escapes are all about travelling 
light and treading carefully in 
the stunning rural landscapes of 
Lancashire. 

They are about leaving the car at home 
and taking the time to explore new 
places by public transport, on foot or 
by bike. They are about discovering 
the county’s wonderful natural 
environments and the wildlife that 
makes its home there.

Three buses can be caught from 
Clitheroe Interchange - numbers 5, 11 
and 66 which take in different parts of 
the Forest of Bowland. Scan the QR 
codes for more details.  

For more details of Eco Escapes 
including a sustainable travel map 
visit the EcoEscapes website at: 
discoverbowland.uk/activities/
ecoescapes or scan the QR code.

Sustainable short breaks on foot 
or by bike in the Forest of Bowland 
National LandscapeTravel Light | Shop Local | Stay Longer

EcoEscapes website

Bus Timetables

11 HORTON - CLITHEROE 
via Tosside, Newton, 
Whitewell, Bashall Eaves 
(outbound)

5 CLITHEROE - CHIPPING
via Barrow Brook, Hurst 
Green (outbound)

66 CLITHEROE - NELSON 
via Waddington, West 
Bradford, Grindleton, 
Downham, Newchurch 
(outbound)

Clitheroe Line Service — Clitheroe & Blackburn to Manchester Victoria
Monday to Saturday

A AB AC AB A A A A A A A A ASX ADSO A A A A A A A A A A A A A ASX ADSO A A A

Clitheroe d 06:21 06:51 07:21 08:22 09:22 10:22 11:22 11:53 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:22 16:25 17:21 18:24 18:52 19:22 20:22 21:22 22:39 23:42 

Whalley d 06:27 06:57 07:27 08:28 09:28 10:28 11:28 11:59 12:28 13:28 14:28 15:28 16:31 17:27 18:30 18:59 19:28 20:28 21:28 22:45 23:48 

Langho d 06:32 07:02 07:32 08:33 09:33 10:33 11:33 12:04 12:33 13:33 14:33 15:33 16:36 17:32 18:35 19:04 19:33 20:33 21:33 22:50 23:53 

Ramsgreave & Wilpshire d 06:39 07:09 07:39 08:40 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:09 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:42 17:40 18:41 19:09 19:40 20:39 21:40 22:57 23:57 

Blackburn d 06:18 06:47 07:17 07:47 08:18 08:48 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:17 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 16:49 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:49 19:18 19:18 19:48 20:18 20:48 21:48 23:04 00:04 

Darwen d 06:26 06:55 07:26 07:55 08:28 08:56 09:28 09:56 10:28 10:56 11:28 11:56 12:28 12:28 12:56 13:28 13:56 14:28 14:56 15:28 15:56 16:28 16:57 17:28 17:56 18:28 18:57 19:28 19:28 19:56 20:28 20:56 21:56 23:12 

Entwistle d 06:33 07:02 07:33 08:02 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:03 17:04 18:03 19:04 20:03 21:03 22:03 23:19 

Bromley Cross d 06:39 07:08 07:38 08:08 08:39 09:09 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39 12:39 13:09 13:39 14:09 14:39 15:09 15:39 16:09 16:39 17:10 17:39 18:09 18:39 19:10 19:39 19:39 20:09 20:39 21:09 22:09 23:24 

Hall I' Th' Wood d 06:42 07:10 07:41 08:10 08:42 09:12 09:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 12:12 12:42 12:42 13:12 13:42 14:12 14:42 15:12 15:42 16:12 16:42 17:13 17:42 18:12 18:43 19:12 19:42 19:42 20:12 20:42 21:12 22:12 23:27 

Bolton a 06:47 07:15 07:46 08:15 08:47 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17 12:47 12:47 13:17 13:47 14:17 14:47 15:17 15:47 16:17 16:47 17:18 17:47 18:17 18:48 19:17 19:47 19:47 20:17 20:47 21:17 22:17 23:32 

Salford Crescent a 06:59 07:30 08:01 08:30 08:59 09:30 09:59 10:30 10:59 11:30 11:59 12:30 12:59 12:59 13:30 13:59 14:30 14:59 15:30 15:59 16:30 16:59 17:30 17:59 18:30 19:02 19:30 20:02 20:02 20:30 21:02 21:30 22:30 23:47 

Salford Central a 07:02 07:33 08:04 08:33 09:02 09:33 10:02 10:33 11:02 11:33 12:02 12:33 13:02 13:02 13:33 14:02 14:33 15:02 15:33 16:02 16:33 17:02 17:34 18:02 18:33 19:05 19:33 20:05 20:05 20:33 21:05 21:33 22:33 

Manchester Victoria a 07:06 07:39 08:07 08:39 09:06 09:39 10:06 10:39 11:06 11:38 12:06 12:38 13:06 13:06 13:39 14:06 14:39 15:06 15:39 16:06 16:39 17:06 17:39 18:06 18:39 19:08 19:39 20:08 20:08 20:39 21:08 21:39 22:38 23:52 



Guided Walks

Clitheroe Line Service — Manchester Victoria to Blackburn & Clitheroe

A — From Rochdale  /  B — Also calls at Farnworth    /  C — Yorkshire Dales Explorer - continues to Ribblehead  /  FSX — Fridays & Saturdays excepted  /  FSO — Fridays & Saturdays only  /  SX — Saturdays excepted  /  SO — Saturdays onlyNOTE

Monday to Saturday

A A A ASX ACSO A A A A A A A A A A A A A ASX ACSO A A A A AB AB A A A A A A AFSX AFSO A

Manchester Victoria d 05:43 06:14 07:15 07:43 08:15 08:15 08:45 09:15 09:43 10:15 10:43 11:15 11:43 12:15 12:44 13:15 13:43 14:15 14:43 15:15 15:15 15:43 16:15 16:43 17:15 17:43 18:15 18:43 19:15 19:43 20:15 20:43 21:43 22:14 23:14 23:14

Salford Central d 05:46 06:17 07:18 07:46 08:18 08:18 08:48 09:18 09:46 10:18 10:46 11:18 11:46 12:18 12:47 13:18 13:46 14:18 14:46 15:18 15:18 15:46 16:18 16:46 17:18 17:46 18:18 18:46 19:18 19:46 20:18 20:46 21:46 22:17 23:17 23:17

Salford Crescent d 05:51 06:21 07:22 07:52 08:22 08:22 08:51 09:22 09:51 10:22 10:51 11:22 11:51 12:22 12:51 13:22 13:51 14:22 14:51 15:22 15:22 15:51 16:22 16:51 17:22 17:51 18:22 18:51 19:22 19:51 20:22 20:51 21:51 22:21 23:20 23:21

Bolton d 06:04 06:34 07:35 08:04 08:35 08:35 09:04 09:35 10:04 10:35 11:04 11:35 12:04 12:35 13:04 13:35 14:04 14:35 15:04 15:35 15:35 16:04 16:35 17:04 17:35 18:05 18:36 19:04 19:35 20:04 20:35 21:04 22:04 22:33 23:33 23:33

Hall I' Th' Wood a 06:09 06:39 07:40 08:09 08:40 08:40 09:09 09:40 10:09 10:40 11:09 11:40 12:09 12:40 13:09 13:40 14:09 14:40 15:09 15:40 15:40 16:09 16:40 17:09 17:40 18:10 18:41 19:09 19:40 20:09 20:40 21:09 22:09 22:38 23:38 23:38

Bromley Cross a 06:12 06:42 07:40 08:13 08:43 08:43 09:12 09:43 10:12 10:43 11:12 11:43 12:12 12:43 13:12 13:43 14:12 14:44 15:12 15:44 15:44 16:12 16:43 17:12 17:44 18:14 18:45 19:12 19:43 20:12 20:43 21:13 22:13 22:41 23:41 23:41

Entwistle a 06:19 08:19 09:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:19 16:19 17:19 17:51 18:21 19:19 20:19 21:20 22:20 22:48 23:48 23:48

Darwen a 06:26 06:54 07:55 08:26 08:55 08:55 09:26 09:55 10:25 10:55 11:26 11:55 12:26 12:55 13:26 13:55 14:26 14:56 15:26 15:56 15:56 16:26 16:55 17:26 17:57 18:27 18:56 19:26 19:55 20:26 20:55 21:26 22:26 22:55 23:54 23:54

Blackburn a 06:11 06:35 07:03 07:32 08:04 08:34 09:04 09:03 09:34 10:04 10:33 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 13:04 13:34 14:04 14:34 15:04 15:34 16:04 16:04 16:34 17:04 17:34 18:07 18:35 19:05 19:34 20:04 20:34 21:04 21:34 22:34 23:03 00:03 00:03

Ramsgreave & Wilpshire a 06:17 06:44 07:38 08:41 09:14 09:41 10:40 11:41 12:41 13:41 14:41 15:41 16:21 16:41 17:41 18:42 19:41 20:41 21:42 22:42 23:09 

Langho a 06:21 06:49 07:43 08:48 09:19 09:48 10:47 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:48 16:26 16:48 17:48 18:49 19:48 20:48 21:49 22:49 23:16 

Whalley a 06:26 06:53 07:47 08:52 09:23 09:52 10:51 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52 16:30 16:52 17:52 18:53 19:53 20:52 21:53 22:53 23:20 

Clitheroe a 06:34 07:00 07:55 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:59 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 16:37 17:00 18:00 19:01 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 23:28 

Saturdays Only

For connections to Carlisle 
and for more information visit 
yorkshiredalesexplorer.com  
or scan the QR Code below

NOTE

The Lancashire Rail Ramblers and 
the Friends of the Settle Carlisle Line 
(FoSCL) both offer guided walks led 
by volunteers and using the Yorkshire 
Dales Explorer. 

Full details can be seen on 
communityraillancashire.co.uk/walks 
or by scanning the QR code below.

Train running from TrainTrackerTM

If you want to check how your train 
is running from a station, text the 
station name to 84950.
Alternatively phone TrainTrackerTM  
from National Rail Enquiries on:  
0871 200 4915

Engineering work sometimes affects 
services, particularly at weekends 
and Bank Holidays.
Please check before travelling 
by phoning: 08457 48 49 50
Or visit:	northernrailway.co.uk/travel/ 
	 improvement-works

Train Running

Engineering work

Whilst every care has been taken to ensure 
the accuracy of the information contained in 
this timetable, we can accept no liability for 
any inaccuracies, and reserve the right to 
change information without further notice.

This timetable is funded by 
Community Rail Lancashire.

Community Rail Lancashire is an 
umbrella organisation that looks after 
four community rail partnerships in 
Lancashire and is helping to shape 
the future of your local railway. 
Visit communityraillancashire.co.uk 
for more information.

Explore Lancashire By Rail 
(communityraillancashire.co.uk/
lancashire-by-rail/) is a series of 
short films being produced by CRL 
to encourage you to go out on the 
train to explore the countryside 
and coastline along Lancashire’s 
community railways.

Ribblehead d 11:08 18:05 

Horton in Ribblesdale d 11:14 18:12 

Settle d 11:22 18:21 

Hellifield d 11:30 18:28 

Clitheroe d 11:53 18:52 

Whalley d 11:59 18:59 

Langho d 12:04 19:04 

Ramsgreave & Wilpshire d 12:09 19:09 

Blackburn d 12:17 19:18 

Darwen d 12:28 19:28 

Bromley Cross d 12:39 19:39 

Hall I' 'Th Wood a 12:42 19:42 

Bolton a 12:47 19:47 

Salford Crescent a 12:59 20:02 

Salford Central a 13:02 20:05 

Manchester Victoria a 13:06 20:08 

Moston a 13:15 20:16 

Mills Hill a 13:19 20:20 

Castleton a 13:25 20:26 

Rochdale a 13:29 20:30 

Ribblehead to Rochdale

Rochdale d 07:52 14:52 

Castleton d 07:55 14:55 

Mills Hill d 08:00 15:00 

Moston d 08:03 15:03 

Manchester Victoria d 08:15 15:15 

Salford Central d 08:18 15:18 

Salford Crescent d 08:22 15:22 

Bolton d 08:35 15:35 

Hall 'I 'Th Wood a 08:40 15:40 

Bromley Cross a 08:43 15:44 

Darwen a 08:55 15:56 

Blackburn a 09:03 16:04 

Ramsgreave & Wilpshire a 09:14 16:21 

Langho a 09:19 16:26 

Whalley a 09:23 16:30 

Clitheroe a 09:30 16:37 

Hellifield a 09:53 17:00 

Settle a 10:00 17:07 

Horton in Ribblesdale a 10:10 17:17 

Ribblehead a 10:18 17:25 
Rochdale to Ribblehead

Clitheroe & Blackburn to Manchester Victoria
Sunday

TRAIN

Manchester Victoria d 07:55 09:45 11:45 13:45 15:45 17:56 19:45 22:08 

Salford Central d 09:48 11:48 13:48 15:48 17:59 19:48 22:11 

Salford Crescent d 08:02 09:52 11:52 13:52 15:52 18:03 19:52 22:15 

Bolton d 08:15 10:04 12:04 14:04 16:04 18:15 20:04 22:27 

Hall I' Th' Wood a 08:20 10:09 12:09 14:09 16:09 18:20 20:09 22:32 

Bromley Cross a 08:23 10:12 12:12 14:12 16:12 18:24 20:12 22:35 

Entwistle a 08:30 10:19 12:19 14:19 16:19 18:31 20:19 

Darwen a 08:36 10:26 12:26 14:26 16:26 18:37 20:26 22:47 

Blackburn a 08:45 10:34 12:34 14:34 16:34 18:46 20:34 22:56 

BUS

Blackburn d 08:53 10:43 12:43 14:43 16:43 18:55 20:43 23:04 

Ramsgreave & Wilpshire a 09:01 10:51 12:51 14:51 16:51 19:03 20:51 23:12 

Langho a 09:06 10:56 12:56 14:56 16:56 19:08 20:56 23:17 

Whalley a 09:12 11:02 13:02 15:02 17:02 19:14 21:02 23:23 

Clitheroe a 09:22 11:12 13:12 15:12 17:12 19:24 21:12 23:33 

SUNDAY SERVICES 
ARE SUBJECT TO 
LAST MINUTE 
CHANGE AND 
PASSENGERS 
ARE ADVISED TO 
CHECK BEFORE 
TRAVELLING



Clitheroe Line Service — Clitheroe & Blackburn to Manchester Victoria

Clitheroe & Blackburn to Manchester Victoria

Monday to Saturday

A AB AC AB A A A A A A A A ASX ADSO A A A A A A A A A A A A A ASX ADSO A A A

Clitheroe d 06:20 06:51 07:21 08:22 09:22 10:22 11:22 11:54 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:22 16:25 17:21 18:22 18:52 19:22 20:22 21:22 22:39 23:42 

Whalley d 06:26 06:57 07:27 08:28 09:28 10:28 11:28 12:00 12:28 13:28 14:28 15:28 16:31 17:27 18:28 18:59 19:28 20:28 21:28 22:45 23:48 

Langho d 06:31 07:02 07:32 08:33 09:33 10:33 11:33 12:04 12:33 13:33 14:33 15:33 16:36 17:32 18:33 19:04 19:33 20:33 21:33 22:50 23:53 

Ramsgreave & Wilpshire d 06:38 07:09 07:39 08:40 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:09 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:42 17:40 18:40 19:09 19:40 20:39 21:40 22:57 23:57 

Blackburn d 06:18 06:46 07:17 07:47 08:18 08:48 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 16:49 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48 19:18 19:18 19:48 20:18 20:48 21:48 23:04 00:04 

Darwen d 06:26 06:55 07:26 07:55 08:28 08:56 09:28 09:56 10:28 10:56 11:28 11:56 12:28 12:28 12:56 13:28 13:56 14:28 14:56 15:28 15:56 16:28 16:57 17:28 17:56 18:28 18:56 19:28 19:28 19:56 20:28 20:56 21:56 23:12 

Entwistle d 06:33 07:02 07:33 08:02 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:03 17:04 18:03 19:03 20:03 21:03 22:03 23:19 

Bromley Cross d 06:39 07:08 07:38 08:08 08:39 09:09 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39 12:39 13:09 13:39 14:09 14:39 15:09 15:39 16:09 16:39 17:10 17:39 18:09 18:39 19:09 19:39 19:39 20:09 20:39 21:09 22:09 23:24 

Hall I' Th' Wood d 06:42 07:10 07:41 08:10 08:42 09:12 09:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 12:12 12:42 12:42 13:12 13:42 14:12 14:42 15:12 15:42 16:12 16:42 17:13 17:42 18:12 18:43 19:12 19:42 19:42 20:12 20:42 21:12 22:12 23:27 

Bolton a 06:47 07:15 07:46 08:15 08:47 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17 12:47 12:47 13:17 13:47 14:17 14:47 15:17 15:47 16:17 16:47 17:18 17:47 18:17 18:48 19:17 19:47 19:47 20:17 20:47 21:17 22:17 23:32 

Salford Crescent a 07:01 07:30 08:01 08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:01 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:01 19:30 20:02 20:02 20:30 21:02 21:30 22:30 23:47 

Salford Central a 07:03 07:33 08:04 08:33 09:03 09:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33 12:03 12:33 13:03 13:04 13:33 14:03 14:33 15:03 15:33 16:03 16:33 17:03 17:34 18:03 18:33 19:04 19:33 20:05 20:05 20:33 21:05 21:33 22:33 

Manchester Victoria a 07:07 07:39 08:07 08:39 09:07 09:39 10:07 10:39 11:07 11:38 12:07 12:39 13:07 13:07 13:39 14:07 14:39 15:07 15:39 16:07 16:39 17:07 17:39 18:07 18:39 19:08 19:39 20:08 20:08 20:39 21:08 21:39 22:38 23:52 

A — To Rochdale  /  B — Also calls at Moses Gate  /  C — Also calls at Farnworth  /  D — Yorkshire Dales Explorer - from Ribblehead  /  SO — Saturdays only  /  SX — Saturdays exceptedNOTE

TRAIN TIMES
FROM 18 MAY 2025 
TO 13 DEC 2025

CLITHEROE LINE 
SERVICE

www.communityraillancashire.co.uk

Clitheroe & Blackburn to 
Manchester Victoria

Sunday

BUS

Clitheroe d 07:50 09:51 11:51 13:51 15:51 17:53 19:51 22:09 

Whalley d 08:02 10:03 12:03 14:03 16:03 18:05 20:03 22:21 

Langho d 08:13 10:14 12:14 14:14 16:14 18:16 20:14 22:32 

Ramsgreave & Wilpshire d 08:18 10:19 12:19 14:19 16:19 18:21 20:19 23:37 

Blackburn d 08:28 10:29 12:29 14:29 16:29 18:31 20:29 22:47 

TRAIN

Blackburn d 08:48 10:48 12:49 14:49 16:49 18:52 20:49 23:07 

Darwen d 08:56 10:56 12:57 14:57 16:57 19:00 20:57 23:15 

Entwistle d 09:03 11:03 13:04 15:04 17:04 19:07 21:04 23:22 

Bromley Cross d 09:09 11:09 13:10 15:10 17:10 19:13 21:10 23:28 

Hall I' Th' Wood a 09:13 11:13 13:13 15:13 17:13 19:16 21:13 23:30 

Bolton a 09:18 11:18 13:18 15:18 17:18 19:21 21:18 23:35 

Salford Crescent a 09:32 11:32 13:32 15:33 17:33 19:34 21:33 23:48 

Salford Central a

Manchester Victoria a 09:38 11:38 13:38 15:39 17:39 19:39 21:39 23:54 

SUNDAY SERVICES 
ARE SUBJECT TO 
LAST MINUTE 
CHANGE AND 
PASSENGERS 
ARE ADVISED TO 
CHECK BEFORE 
TRAVELLING

www.communityraillancashire.co.uk
www.nationalrail.co.uk

Customer Helpline
For comments and enquiries  
please tel: 0800 200 6060
Or email:  
enquiries@northernrailway.co.uk
Access and Disabled Information
Tel: 08457 48 49 50
Fares and service information
National Rail Enquiries
Tel: 08457 48 49 50
Textphone: 0845 60 50 600
nationalrail.co.uk
British Transport Police
tel: 0800 40 50 40 or text 61016

Useful Contacts

Eco Escapes connects the Forest 
of Bowland National Landscape 
to the rest of the county in a more 
sustainable way, enabling eco-
conscious visitors to refresh, recharge 
and revive with a sustainable short 
break in the area’s beautiful green 
spaces.

Eco Escapes are making connections: 
between town and country; between 
visitors and residents and between 
people and nature.

Eco Escapes are all about travelling 
light and treading carefully in 
the stunning rural landscapes of 
Lancashire. 

They are about leaving the car at home 
and taking the time to explore new 
places by public transport, on foot or 
by bike. They are about discovering 
the county’s wonderful natural 
environments and the wildlife that 
makes its home there.

Three buses can be caught from 
Clitheroe Interchange - numbers 5, 11 
and 66 which take in different parts of 
the Forest of Bowland. Scan the QR 
codes for more details.  

For more details of Eco Escapes 
including a sustainable travel map 
visit the EcoEscapes website at: 
discoverbowland.uk/activities/
ecoescapes or scan the QR code.

Sustainable short breaks on foot 
or by bike in the Forest of Bowland 
National LandscapeTravel Light | Shop Local | Stay Longer

EcoEscapes website

Bus Timetables

11 HORTON - CLITHEROE 
via Tosside, Newton, 
Whitewell, Bashall Eaves 
(outbound)

5 CLITHEROE - CHIPPING
via Barrow Brook, Hurst 
Green (outbound)

66 CLITHEROE - NELSON 
via Waddington, West 
Bradford, Grindleton, 
Downham, Newchurch 
(outbound)

FRONT
BACK


